# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6506702

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION TO REMOVE WRONG APPLICATION #15384156 FROM REEL 04885 FRAME 0367 previously recorded on Reel 048885 Frame 0367. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLICATION NUMBER WAS ENTERED WRONG IN THE COMPUTER FORM. DOCUMENT SUBMITTED HAS CORRECT INFORMATION.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RECORDATION TO REMOVE WRONG APPLICATION #15384156 FROM REEL 04885 FRAME 0367 previously recorded on Reel 048885 Frame 0367. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLICATION NUMBER WAS ENTERED WRONG IN THE COMPUTER FORM. DOCUMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENRIQUE MENOTTI PESCARMONA	04/12/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUCAS PESCARMONA
Street Address:	2583 MAYFAIR LN
City:	WESTON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33327

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16384156

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (727)789-6477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7277725916

Email: edefillo@tampabay.rr.com
Correspondent Name: DEFILLO & ASSOCIATES, INC

Address Line 1: P O BOX 14106

Address Line 4: CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1146.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN A DEFILLO
SIGNATURE:	/Evelyn A Defillo/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=16384156\_assignment\_cover\_01\_21\_21#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055056 FRAME: 0026

506459928

source=16384156\_notice\_recordation\_01\_21\_21#page1.tif source=16384156\_assignment\_04\_15\_19#page1.tif source=16384156\_assignment\_04\_15\_19#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055056 FRAME: 0027

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version V1.1 Stylesheet Version V1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5474453

<b>.</b>	mmmmmmmmm
TRIVING CONTROL TYPES INC. ACCUSE ACC	3
Americanic Control Commentum Control C	i i
3.8.8.37.87.97.97.97.97.98.98.98.98.98.98. (A.O.C.).2.38.3C.8.37	3
\$ 4 2 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3	ş

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENHIQUE MENOTTI PESCARMONA	04/12/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUCAS PESCARMONA
Street Address:	2583 MAYFAIR LN
City:	WESTON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33327

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

*********	Property Type	Number
*******	Application Number:	16384156- 16/384,156

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(727)789-6477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

7277725916

Email:

edefillo@tampabay.rr.com

Correspondent Name:

DEFILLO & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Address Line 1:

P O BOX 14104

Address Line 4:

CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1146.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN A DEFILLO
SIGNATURE:	/Evelyn A Defilio/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2019 1/21/2]
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### Total Attachments: 2

source=16384156\_assignment\_04\_15\_19#page1.if source=16384156\_assignment\_04\_15\_19#page2.if

> PATENT REEL: 055056 FRAME: 0028

#### **Assignment**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNOR**

Enrique Menotti Pescarmona Libertad 1535, 4th Floor C1016ABD Buenos Aires Argentina

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE

Lucas Pescarmona 2583 Mayfair Ln Weston Fl 33327

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled ANALYSIS SYSTEM AND HYDROLOGY MANAGEMENT FOR BASIN RIVERS, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number  $\frac{16/384,156}{\text{filed}} = \frac{4/15/19}{\text{filed}}, \text{ or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the$ **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the**ASSIGNEE**in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments

, e.

PATENT REEL: 055056 FRAME: 0029 U.S. Application No. Assignment

Docket No.: 1146.002

or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Enrique Menotti Pescarmona

**PATENT REEL: 055056 FRAME: 0030** 

**RECORDED: 01/21/2021**